
Missouri Baptist (0-2) -vs- Culver-Stockton (1-0)
8/27/2021 at Canton, Mo. (Poulton Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 25:29 (YELLOW), #6 Theusch,Jamie (MBU)   

Date: 8/27/2021
Attendance: 165
Stadium: Poulton Stadium
Officials: Referee, Karen Swanner   Asst. Referee, Aron
Johannsson   Brad Hummel   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri Baptist 0 0 0
Culver-Stockton 1 1 2

Missouri Baptist 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Harrison,Hanna 0 0 0 0 90
6 Theusch,Jamie 0 0 0 0 90
8 Mrazik,Maddie 1 1 0 0 84
11 Buxton,Arika 2 2 0 0 57
15 Strautmann,Ashley 0 0 0 0 39
16 Buxton,Alayna 0 0 0 0 90
18 Dunahue,Madi 2 1 0 0 89
19 Hickerson,Hailey 1 0 0 0 41
23 George,Mara 0 0 0 0 84
29 Stowers,Saige 0 0 0 0 90
31 Pegg,Emily 0 0 0 0 41

Substitutes
3 Poggemoeller,Lauren 0 0 0 0 51
10 Gentry,Madie 0 0 0 0 49
17 Grimaldo,Neida 0 0 0 0 16
21 Simpson,Kaylee 0 0 0 0 34
22 Andersen,Claire 0 0 0 0 33
25 Barnett,Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 6
28 Mabee,Sami 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 6 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Harrison,Hanna 90:00 2 8

Totals 2 8

Culver-Stockton 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Register,Trinity 0 0 0 0 90
4 Lloret,Angela 2 1 0 0 80
5 Jannin,Kirstin 6 1 1 0 89
7 Stauffer,Savannah 0 0 0 0 90
8 Abad,Kalia 2 2 0 0 90
10 Iacobellis,Rachel 1 0 0 0 90
11 Caparros,Montse 1 0 0 0 85
17 Ellis,Jody 5 3 1 1 87
28 Wiehardt,Ellie 0 0 0 0 53
34 Williams,Kimberly 0 0 0 0 90
88 Aranda,Isabella 2 2 0 0 69

Substitutes
3 Henshaw,Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 3
13 Cusack,Quinn 0 0 0 0 18
15 Dillie,Coral 0 0 0 0 10
19 Darr,Kierstin 1 1 0 0 21
22 Prieto,Anyssa 0 0 0 0 5
35 Conner,Abbey 0 0 0 0 18
36 Urbanski,Ellie 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 20 10 2 1 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Register,Trinity 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri Baptist 4 2 6
Culver-Stockton 8 12 20

Saves By Period
Missouri Baptist 3 5 8
Culver-Stockton 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri Baptist 2 0 2
Culver-Stockton 5 4 9

Fouls By Period
Missouri Baptist 7 8 15
Culver-Stockton 5 11 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

13:30 CSC Ellis,Jody
Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody PENALTY KICK
GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

60:34 CSC Jannin,Kirstin Ellis,Jody *header off the cornerkick



Time Play By Play
0:00 Harrison,Hanna at goalie for Missouri Baptist.
0:00 Register,Trinity at goalie for Culver-Stockton.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
3:42 Corner kick by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody [3:42].
5:09 Corner kick by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody [5:09].
5:15 Shot by Culver-Stockton Abad,Kalia, Save (by goalie) Harrison,Hanna.
7:44 Shot by Missouri Baptist Buxton,Arika, Save (by goalie) Register,Trinity.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
8:47 Shot by Culver-Stockton Aranda,Isabella, Save (by goalie) Harrison,Hanna.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
10:15 Shot by Missouri Baptist Hickerson,Hailey, High.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
13:30 Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Baptist 0, Culver-Stockton 1
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
21:22 Culver-Stockton substitution: Conner,Abbey for Wiehardt,Ellie.
22:03 Missouri Baptist substitution: Gentry,Madie for Pegg,Emily.
22:54 Offside against Culver-Stockton.
24:23 Corner kick by Missouri Baptist Dunahue,Madi [24:23].
24:41 Shot by Missouri Baptist Dunahue,Madi, Save (by goalie) Register,Trinity.
25:29 Yellow card on Missouri Baptist Theusch,Jamie.
25:29 Missouri Baptist substitution: Grimaldo,Neida for Hickerson,Hailey.
25:34 Shot by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody, High.
27:38 Corner kick by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody [27:38].
27:48 Shot by Culver-Stockton Lloret,Angela, Wide.
29:24 Offside against Culver-Stockton.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
32:55 Shot by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody, Save (by goalie) Harrison,Hanna.
33:41 Corner kick by Missouri Baptist Dunahue,Madi [33:41].
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
34:29 Shot by Culver-Stockton Jannin,Kirstin, Wide.
34:36 Culver-Stockton substitution: Dillie,Coral for Lloret,Angela.
35:05 Corner kick by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody [35:05].
35:11 Shot by Culver-Stockton Caparros,Montse, Wide.
36:15 Shot by Missouri Baptist Buxton,Arika, Save (by goalie) Register,Trinity.
36:50 Culver-Stockton substitution: Darr,Kierstin for Aranda,Isabella.
38:39 Corner kick by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody [38:39].
38:50 Missouri Baptist substitution: Mabee,Sami for George,Mara.
38:50 Missouri Baptist substitution: Poggemoeller,Lauren for Strautmann,Ashley.
39:39 Culver-Stockton substitution: Cusack,Quinn for Conner,Abbey.
39:39 Culver-Stockton substitution: Prieto,Anyssa for Caparros,Montse.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
41:42 Missouri Baptist substitution: Andersen,Claire for Grimaldo,Neida.
41:42 Culver-Stockton substitution: Henshaw,Elizabeth for Ellis,Jody.
43:51 Missouri Baptist substitution: Simpson,Kaylee for Buxton,Arika.
43:51 Culver-Stockton substitution: Urbanski,Ellie for Jannin,Kirstin.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Culver-Stockton: #4  Lloret,Angela, #5  Jannin,Kirstin, #7  Stauffer,Savannah, #8  Abad,Kalia, #10 Iacobellis,Rachel, #11
Caparros,Montse, #13 Cusack,Quinn, #17 Ellis,Jody, #34 Williams,Kimberly, #88 Aranda,Isabella, #00 Register,Trinity.

45:00
For Missouri Baptist: #3  Poggemoeller,Lauren, #6  Theusch,Jamie, #8  Mrazik,Maddie, #10 Gentry,Madie, #16 Buxton,Alayna, #18
Dunahue,Madi, #19 Hickerson,Hailey, #21 Simpson,Kaylee, #23 George,Mara, #29 Stowers,Saige, #00 Harrison,Hanna.

-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.



51:05 Shot by Missouri Baptist Dunahue,Madi, Hit Post.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
52:15 Shot by Missouri Baptist Mrazik,Maddie, Save (by goalie) Register,Trinity.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
57:43 Corner kick by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody [57:43].
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
57:53 Culver-Stockton substitution: Wiehardt,Ellie for Cusack,Quinn.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
60:30 Corner kick by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody [60:30].
60:34 GOAL by Culver-Stockton Jannin,Kirstin, Assist by Ellis,Jody, goal number 1 for season.

Missouri Baptist 0, Culver-Stockton 2
-- *header off the cornerkick
60:34 Missouri Baptist substitution: Andersen,Claire for Hickerson,Hailey.
61:48 Shot by Culver-Stockton Lloret,Angela, Save (by goalie) Harrison,Hanna.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
63:55 Missouri Baptist substitution: Buxton,Arika for Simpson,Kaylee.
65:54 Corner kick by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody [65:54].
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
69:00 Shot by Culver-Stockton Jannin,Kirstin, Wide.
70:15 Corner kick by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody [70:15].
70:23 Shot by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody, Save (by goalie) Harrison,Hanna.
70:40 Shot by Culver-Stockton Jannin,Kirstin, High.
70:55 Missouri Baptist substitution: Pegg,Emily for Gentry,Madie.
73:24 Culver-Stockton substitution: Darr,Kierstin for Aranda,Isabella.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
75:19 Shot by Culver-Stockton Jannin,Kirstin, High.
75:46 Missouri Baptist substitution: Simpson,Kaylee for Dunahue,Madi.
75:51 Shot by Culver-Stockton Abad,Kalia, Save (by goalie) Harrison,Hanna.
76:56 Shot by Culver-Stockton Darr,Kierstin, Save (by goalie) Harrison,Hanna.
77:10 Missouri Baptist substitution: Dunahue,Madi for Buxton,Arika.
-- Foul on Missouri Baptist.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
81:26 Shot by Culver-Stockton Iacobellis,Rachel, Wide.
84:06 Shot by Culver-Stockton Ellis,Jody, Wide.
84:13 Missouri Baptist substitution: Barnett,Elizabeth for Mrazik,Maddie.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
85:47 Offside against Culver-Stockton.
86:18 Shot by Culver-Stockton Jannin,Kirstin, High.
86:22 Culver-Stockton substitution: Aranda,Isabella for Darr,Kierstin.
-- Foul on Culver-Stockton.
89:00 Shot by Culver-Stockton Aranda,Isabella, Save (by goalie) Harrison,Hanna.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


